
FALL 2023 POLITICAL SCIENCE FACULTY OFFICE HOURS & CLASS SCHEDULE

Office Hours Fall 2023 POSC Class Schedule
Elizabeth Bergman ADVISOR A - D Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus

elizabeth.bergman@csueastbay.edu Monday & Wednesday 12PM -1PM POSC 101-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
PH: 510-882-3860      Office SF 434A Office hours will be held online POSC 101-02 100% ASYNCH ONLINE

*Crain, Crystallee Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
crystallee.crain@csueastbay.edu Friday 1:00PM - 3:00 PM POSC 102-02 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
Message Phone:  510-885-3221 Office hours will be held online POSC 102-03 100% ASYNCH ONLINE

POSC 316-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
POSC 316-02 100% ASYNCH ONLINE

Geron, Kim Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
kim.geron@csueastbay.edu Tuesday 5:00PM - 6:00PM POSC 315-01 Tu 6:00pm 9:00pm SYNC ONLINE

PH:  510-885-3221 for messages Office hours will be held online
Office: SF 424

Le, Danvy ADVISOR R - Z Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
danvy.le@cseueastbay.edu In-person/virtual--T 11am  - 12:30 pm POSC 102-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE

PH:  510-885-3141    Office: SF 430 Virtual Only-- W 10AM -11AM POSC 336-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
and by appointment POSC 336-01 TU/ TH 1:15 PM 2:30 PM SC S302 HAYWARD

Ortuoste, Maria ADVISOR L-Q Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
maria.ortuoste@csueastbay.edu In-person/virtual--T / TH 2:30PM - 3:30 PM POSC 345-01 TU/ TH 11:00 AM 12:15 PM AE 0183 HAYWARD

PH:  510-885-3840    Office: SF 433 Virtual Only-- W 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM POSC 352-01 TU/ TH 12:30 PM 1:45 PM AE 0379 HAYWARD

and by appointment POSC 354-01 TU/ TH 4:00 PM 5:15 PM AE 0239 HAYWARD

POSC 499-01 TU/ TH 5:30 PM 6:45 PM AE 0239 HAYWARD

Otruba, Alexander Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
alexander.otruba@csueastbay.edu Online POSC 373-01 MW 1:00 PM 2:15 PM SYNCH ONLINE

by appointment

*Roloff, Michael Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
michael.roloff@csueastbay.edu Virtual Only-- M 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM POSC 300-02 W 2:30 PM 5:30 PM MB 1587 Hayward

PH:  510-885-3221 for messages In-person/virtual--W 1:15 PM - 2:15PM POSC 315-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
and by appointment

Safarzadeh, Pooya Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
pooya.safarzadeh@csueastbay.edu M W 3:30 PM - 4:30PM POSC 101-01 MW 6:30 PM 7:45 PM SYNCH ONLINE

PH:  510-885-3583 Office hours will be held online POSC 340-01 100% ASYNCH ONLINE
Office: SF 432 POSC 382-01 MW 5:00 PM 6:15 PM SYNCH ONLINE

jamilya.ukudeeva@csueastbay.edu Online by appointment POSC 351-01 Tu 6:00pm 9:00pm AE-0368 Hayward

*Wing, Laura Dept Course Days From To Bldg-Room Campus
laura.wing@csueastbay.edu T / TH 9AM - 10 AM POSC 101-04 100% ONLINE

Message Phone:  510-882-3221 Office hours will be held online
Office SF 342

* Lecturers do not do major advising Advising for letters E-K contact the office

For GE Advising Contact: Jerome Narvaez at jerome.narvaez@csueastbay.edu or go to the CLASS Student Service Office in
Meiklejohn Hall, Room 4004.
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